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Monday, November 4- Friday, November 8 Food Drive
(sponsored by the Student Lighthouse Team) 
Tuesday, November 5- Picture Retake Day
Friday, November 8- Student Lighthouse Team takes
food to the Food Pantry at 10:30am 
Monday, November 11- Veterans Day Assembly,
9:30am 
Tuesday, November 12- 3rd Grade field trip
Tuesday, November 12- 5th grade goes to SEP HS to
watch Addams Family matinee 
Tuesday, November 12- PTA Meeting at 6pm
Wednesday, November 13- World Kindness Day-
everyone wear your favorite Positivi-TEE shirt
Thursday, November 14- SEP Literacy night at the new
middle school
Thursday, November 21- annual Thanksgiving meal
served during lunchtime 
Thursday, November 21- Leader in Me Family Night,
4:30-6pm
Tuesday, November 26- Report Cards go home
Wednesday-Friday, November 27-29 Thanksgiving
Break 
Thursday, December 5- 2nd grade concert at 6pm,
3rd grade at 7pm 
Saturday, December 14- Four Mile PTA Winter
Wonderland Vendor Show, 9am-3pm, Four Mile gym
Tuesday, December 17- 5th grade band concert at
the high school at 7:15 (students arrive at 6:45pm)
Wednesday, December 18- All School Sing Along
Friday, December 20- Winter Party Day 
Monday, December 23 - Wednesday, January 1-
Winter Break, No School 

IMPORTANT DATES

PTA NEWS! 
THANK YOU to everyone who had a hand in making our
Fun Run fundraiser a success! We raised $17,011! We really
appreciate all the support of our students, families, and
staff!  Here are the winners of the grade level donut
parties:
Preschool: Mrs. Smithhart PM
Kindergarten: Mrs. Sandmann
First Grade: Mrs. Henderson
Second Grade: Mrs. Piatt
Third Grade: Mrs. Whipple
Fourth Grade: Mrs. Moorman
Fifth Grade: Dr. Parker

Pizza Party winner- Mrs. Sandmann’s class!
Movie night winner- Kindergarten!

Another huge THANK YOU for coming out to Applebee’s for
our Community Spirit Night! We raised $317! For our
November Community Spirit Night, we are partnering with
Squeaky Clean Carwash in P. Hill! We will also be doing a
mini fundraiser starting Nov. 22nd, selling bundtlets from
Nothing Bundt Cakes. More details on these fundraisers
will be coming soon!

Our next meeting is Tuesday, Nov. 12th at 6:00 p.m. in the
Four Mile library (or you can join on Google Meet). Free
childcare provided! Hope to see you there!

The Leader in Me focus for November is Habit 3 - Put First
Things First. This habit emphasizes the importance of
prioritizing tasks and managing time effectively. Habit 3
encourages children to focus on what is most important
rather than getting distracted by less meaningful
activities or tasks. Children develop a sense of
responsibility and self discipline. 

At home, caregivers can support this habit by setting
specific goals for school projects or personal
commitments. Discuss the importance of completing
high priority tasks first and model this behavior in your
own daily routines. By helping your child understand the
value of effective time management, you empower them
to take charge of their responsibilities and make
thoughtful choices, ultimately preparing them for future
success. 


